

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Criminal Appeal No(s). 1894/2010

THE STATE OF RAJASTHAN

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

MEH RAM & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date : 28-01-2020 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.M. KHANWILKAR  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE HEMANT GUPTA  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DINESH MAHESHWARI

For Appellant(s) \*Dr. Manish Singhvi, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Milind Kumar, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Sushil Kumar Jain, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. H.D. Thanvi, Adv.  
Mr. Sarad Kumar Singhania, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

As prayed on behalf of the respondents, list  
the matter after two weeks.

It is made clear that no request for  
adjournment at the instance of the respondents will  
be entertained in this matter on future dates

(NEETU KHAJURIA)  
COURT MASTER

(DIPTI KHURANA)  
COURT MASTER

\* Appearance slip not given.

