

ITEM NO.101

COURT NO.7

SECTION II

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Criminal Appeal No(s). 1894/2010

THE STATE OF RAJASTHAN

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

MEH RAM & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date : 03-03-2020 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.M. KHANWILKAR  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DINESH MAHESHWARI

For Appellant(s) Dr. Manish Singhvi, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. D.K. Devesh, AOR

Mr. Milind Kumar, AOR (NP)

For Respondent(s) Mr. Sushil Kumar Jain, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. H.D. Thanvi, Adv.  
Mr. Rishi Matoliya, Adv.  
For Mr. Sarad Kumar Singhania, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Heard counsel for the parties.

Hearing concluded.

Judgment reserved.

Appellant is granted one week's time to file  
written submissions. Thereafter, one week's time is  
granted to the respondents to file written  
submissions.

(NEETU KHAJURIA)  
COURT MASTER

(VIDYA NEGI)  
COURT MASTER

